Intense development bears fruit, with optimal design
for high load and even more extended load capacity.
Electric drive is now available in high-load regions.
Ball Screw for High-Load Drive
HTF Series
1
The solution for high-load drives
Select from a wide variety of

Ball Screw for High-Load Drive: HTF Series
4. Specification number
Nut type code Overall length of shaft (mm)
Axial play code
(S: 0.020 mm or less N: 0.050 mm or less)
Example:
Shaft diameter (mm) Effective threaded length (mm)
20
Lead (mm)
7.5
Effective turns (turns × columns)
Accuracy grade code (C5, C7)
HTF 63 C5 S 700500 /
Specification numbers indicate major specifications with numbers and symbols and are used until final specifications are
confirmed between customers and NSK.
3. Accuracy grade and axial play
2. Application
The HTF Series supports increased use of electric drives in high-load regions where ball screw usage had previously been
difficult. Increased use of electric drives facilitates high accuracy positioning, more compact equipment, and improved
ease of maintenance.
Standard accuracy grades are JIS B1192 (1997) C5 and C7.
Standard axial play is 0.020 mm or less, or 0.050 mm or less.
General pressInjection molding machine
Examples of applications:
� Electric-driven injection molding machine (injection axis, clamping axis)
� Presses � IC mold presses
� Die casting machines � Power cylinders
� Friction welding
Ball screw code Lead (mm)
Accuracy grade code (C5, C7)
Form code (X: with gear processed)
Axial play code
(S: 0.020 mm or less N: 0.050 mm or less)
Example:
Shaft diameter (mm)
05
Effective threaded length (Unit: 100 mm)
Serial No. of design
W 63 X S
Direction of turn No code: right, L: left
L 20C5
5. Reference number
Reference numbers are indicated in specification drawings and quotations provided to customers. Be sure to refer to
reference numbers when placing orders. The reference numbers are also indicated on product packing.
4
Bracket
Main load direction
Ball screw supporting
configulation for
driving motor side
Motor
Example of mounting ball screw
6. Selecting ball screws for high-load drive
For ball screw usage under severe conditions, such as high load and shorter stroke, NSK proposes the following based on
endurance tests, experience and other factors: an optimized calculation method that determines operating life instead of
common calculation method that determines rated fatigue life, ball screw installation method, lubrication oil and so on.
Please consult NSK for selection of ball screws.
A d D
B
L
M
Q (oil hole)
T1
6
Nut dimension [mm]
D A B L M W X U V Q T1 T2
70 104 18 173 7 87 9 94 52 M6 × 1 84
75 109 18 173 7 92 9 98 56 M6 × 1 84
77 111 22 207 8 94 9 104 57 M6 × 1 77 60
80 114 28 200 10 97 9 110 60 M6 × 1 105
95 129 28 223 10 112 9 136 66 PT1/8 117
80 114 18 173 7 97 9 103 60 M6 × 1 84
82 116 22 207 8 99 9 109 61 M6 × 1 77 60